

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
11722/2013

DR.V.B.GAUTAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with c/delay in filing SLP, permission to appear and argue in person, an application for discharge, permission to file submission and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranesh (ac) ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that the Petitioner In-Person has filed an application for discharge and he has no objection in case the same is allowed. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 28.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by

MG

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.13

11:02:34 IST

Reason: