

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
11722/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012
in AN No. 34159/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

DR.V.B.GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

CRLMP No. 11722/2013(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranesh (AC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned amicus curiae has produced before us a letter
dated 28.7.2014 written by the petitioner asking him not to
appear on his behalf as a legal aid counsel.

Let the letter dated 28.7.2014 be kept on record.

If that is the contention of the petitioner, he ought
to have appeared before this Court today, but he has not
appeared.

By way of last indulgence, we adjourn the case for
two weeks to enable the petitioner to appear in person, failing
which appropriate order shall be passed.

[VEENA LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.