

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
11722/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012
in AN No. 34159/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

DR.V.B.GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

CRLMP No. 11722/2013 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranesh (AC), Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

This Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Even the petitioner-in-person is not present in Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non
prosecution.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.